
2025-2026 Addiction Medicine Fellowship Training - Open Positions for Programs that participated in the NRMP Match

Open positions as reported by programs as of April 8, 2025. Be sure to contact programs directly for the most up to date information.

State Institution Name City Program Director PD Email Coordinator Email
Positions 
Available

AL University of Alabama Medical Center Birmingham Leah J. Leisch, MD Lleisch@UABMC.edu bcfreiger@uabmc.edu 2

AL
University of South Alabama Health 
Program Mobile J. Luke Engeriser, MD lengeriser@altapointe.org Lkessler@altapointe.org 1

AR
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
College of Medicine Little Rock Shona Ray-Griffith, MD slray@uams.edu cshelton@uams.edu 1

AZ
Banner - University of Arizona College of 
Medicine - Phoenix Phoenix Anita D. Karnik, MD anita.karnik@va.gov

mirella.correagracia@bannerhealt
h.com 1

AZ HonorHealth Scottsdale Michel A. Sucher, MD Msucher@cbridges.com CBabineaux@cbridges.com 3

AZ
University of Arizona College of Medicine-
Tucson Tuscon Elisa N. Gumm, DO elisa.gumm@va.gov

sreschaefer@psychiatry.arizona.e
du 3

CA

Sutter Santa Rosa Regional 
Hospital/University of California San 
Francisco Santa Rosa Erin Lund, MD MPH erinl@srhealth.org

Sarah.Rasmussen@sutterhealth.o
rg 1

FL
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani College of 
Medicine GME Programs Brandon Abbas E. Sina, MD Asina@contactaac.com

shay.raffensberger@hcahealthcar
e.com 1

FL
Larkin Community Hospital Palm Springs 
Campus Hialeah Sherrie A Bieniek, MD Sbien88741@aol.com rsmith@larkinhospital.com 3

GA Medical College of Georgia Augusta Marshall D. Bedder, MD mbedder@augusta.edu tihall@augusta.edu 1

HI
University of Hawaii John A Burns School of 
Medicine Honolulu Miki Kiyokawa, MD kiyokawa@hawaii.edu sburns@hawaiiresidency.org 1

ID
University of Washington (Boise) School of 
Medicine Boise Jacob M. Harris, MD jacob.harris@va.gov

VHABOIAddictionFellowship@va.g
ov 2

IL
Southern Illinois University School of 
Medicine Springfield Camille Dunkley, MD cdunkley46@siumed.edu holdani53@siumed.edu 1

KY University of Kentucky College of Medicine Lexington Danielle Anderson, MD danielle.anderson@uky.edu tiffany.duncan@uky.edu 1
LA Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans Alphonse K. Roy, III, MD aroy6@tulane.edu ckelly16@tulane.edu 1
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MA Boston Children's Hospital Boston Jennifer A. Ross, MD MPH
jennifer.ross@childrensharvard.
edu

ashley.murdock@childrens.harvar
d.edu 2

ME
Maine Medical Center / Rural track position 
split between Portland and Norway

Portland/
Norway Kristen B. Silvia, MD kristen.silvia@mainehealth.org

Brianne.Hodgkins@mainehealth.o
rg 1

MN University of Minnesota Minneapolis Sheila Specker, MD speck001@umn.edu thole107@umn.edu 2

NE
University of Nebraska Medical Center 
College of Medicine Omaha Kenneth Zoucha, MD kenneth.zoucha@unmc.edu lmize@unmc.edu 1

NY University at Buffalo School of Medicine Buffalo Arthur Weissman, MD aw@buffalo.edu elysebol@buffalo.edu 1
NY Jamaica Hospital Medical Center Jamaica Michael S. Radeos, MD MPH mradeos@jhmc.org YTHIMMAR@jhmc.org 1
NY Institute for Family Health New York Joseph G. Lurio, MD lurioj@institute.org mdansky@institute.org 1

OH
The MetroHealth System/Case Western 
Reserve University Cleveland Neera Gupta, MD ngupta1@metrohealth.org epavlick@metrohealth.org 2

OH Ohio State University Hospital Columbus Julie E. Teater, MD julie.teater@osumc.edu jennifer.bauer@osumc.edu 3

OH OhioHealth/Grant Medical Center Columbus Krisanna Deppen, MD
krisanna.deppen@ohiohealth.c
om jodi.carlson@ohiohealth.com 1

OH Wright State University Boonshoft School of Dayton Anna Squibb, MD anna.squibb@wright.edu jacqueline.mullins@wright.edu 2

PA UPMC Medical Education (Harrisburg) Harrisburg Greg S. Swartzentruber, MD swartzentrubergs2@upmc.edu millerka18@upmc.edu 1

PA
Penn State Milton S Hershey Medical 
Center Hershey Sheryl A. Ryan, MD

sryan4@pennstatehealth.psu.ed
u

bschwarz@pennstatehealth.psu.e
du 1

PA Geisinger Health System Waverly Joseph M. Valdez, MD jmvaldez1@geisinger.edu cmtockimulvey@geisinger.edu 4

TN
East Tennessee State University/Quillen 
College of Medicine Johnson City Joyce Troxler, MD maharr@mail.etsu.edu maharr@mail.etsu.edu 1

UT University of Utah Health Salt Lake City Elizabeth F. Howell, MD MS elizabeth.howell@hsc.utah.edu Mary.Mckinlay@hsc.utah.edu 1

VA
Virginia Commonwealth University Health 
System Richmond Albert J. Arias, MD MS albert.arias@vcuhealth.org khalilah.mitchell@vcuhealth.org 1
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WA MultiCare Health System Puyallup Abigail Plawman, MD plawmab@multicare.org becca.mahaffie@multicare.org 1
WI Aurora Health Care Program Milwaukee Vani Ray, MD vani.ray@aah.org nita.jensen@aah.org 2
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